Amend Amendment No. 10 by T. Smith to CSSB 1569 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 26-27, strike "directly attributable to the implementation of the unemployment compensation programs described by Subsection (a);" and substitute "directly attributable to the increase in eligibility for unemployment compensation benefits under the programs described by Subsection (a);".
- (2) On page 2, lines 1 through 3, strike "directly attributable to the implementation of the unemployment compensation programs described by Subsection (a)." and substitute "directly attributable to the increase in eligibility for unemployment compensation benefits under the programs described by Subsection (a).".
- (3) On page 2, lines 17 through 19, strike "attributable to the implementation of an unemployment compensation program described by Section 301.068(a)" and substitute "directly attributable to the increase in eligibility for unemployment compensation benefits under the programs described by Section 301.068(a)".
- (4) On page 2, lines 24 through 26, strike "directly attributable to the implementation of the unemployment compensation programs described by Section 301.068(a)" and substitute "attributable to the increase in eligibility for unemployment compensation benefits under the programs described by Section 301.068(a)".